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PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME OF BUSINESS OF SITTING FOR THE SESSION 

COMMENCING ON 16
TH

 MARCH, 1983 

 

   The Business Advisory Committee at its sitting held on 

Monday, the 7
th

 March, 1983 chalked out the provisional programme of business 

of sittings for the session commencing on Wednesday, the 16
th

 March, 1983 and 

is published as follows:- 

 

1. 16.3.1983 (Wednesday)  - Address by the Lt. Governor 

2. 17.3.1983 (Thursday)  - Government Business 

(1) Questions 

(2) Discussion on motion of Thanks on 

Lt. Governor’s Address. 

 

3. 18.3.1983(Friday)   - Government Business 

(1) Questions 

(2) Presentation of Annual Budget of 

Govt. of Mizoram, 1983-84, and 



the Supplementary Budget for 

1982-83. 

(3) Discussion on Lt. Governor 

Address (to be concluded) 

(4) Any other Govt. business. 

4. 19.3.1983 (Saturday)  - Off. 

5. 20.3.1983 (Sunday)  - Holiday 

6. 21.3.1983 (Monday)  - Government Business 

(1) Questions 

(2) Discussion& Voting on 

Supplementary Demands for 

1982-83. 

(3) General Discussion on the Annual 

Budget. 

(4) Any other Government Business. 

7. 22.3.1983 (Tuesday)  - Government Business 

(1) Questions. 

(2) General Discussion on the Annual 

Budget. 

(3) Any other Govt. Business. 

 

8. 23.3.1983 (Wednesday)  - Government Business 

(1) Questions. 



(2) Discussion & Voting on Demand 

for grants, 1983-84. 

(3) Any other Government Business. 

 

9. 24.3.1983 (Thursday)  - Government Business 

(1) Questions. 

(2) Discussion & Voting on Demands 

for grants, 1983-84. 

(3) Any other Government Business. 

 

10. 25.3.1983 (Friday)   - Private members’ Business 

(1) Questions. 

(2) Resolutions, if any. 

(3) Motions, if any. 

 

11.  26.3.1983 (Saturday)  - Off 

12. 27.3.1983 (Sunday)  - Holiday. 

13. 28.3.1983 (Monday)  - Government Business 

(1) Questions. 

(2) Discussion & Voting on Demands 

for grants, 1983-84. 

(3) Any other Government Business. 

 



 

 

J.MALSAWMA,  

SECRETARY. 

 


